TPLO Small Plate System
Surgical Technique for Tibial Plateau Leveling Osteotomy
1b
2
1a
02 I TPLO Small Plate System
TPLO Small Plate System
Perform a tibial plateau leveling osteotomy (TPLO) with or without a standard TPLO jig and the appropriate size saw

08 I TPLO Small Plate System
Cranial view. Medial view.
Ordering Information I 09
Ordering Information
TPLO Plates
Product Description Item Number
1.6 mm Locking Plates
TPLO locking plate, 1.6 mm, standard, left VAR-4116S-L
TPLO locking plate, 1.6 mm, standard, right VAR-4116S-R
2.0 mm Locking Plates
TPLO locking plate, 2.0 mm, standard, left VAR-4120S-L
TPLO locking plate, 2.0 mm, standard, right VAR-4120S-R
2.4 mm Locking Plates
TPLO locking plate, 2.4 mm, standard, left VAR-4124S-L
TPLO locking plate, 2.4 mm, standard, right VAR-4124S-R
TPLO Screws
Product Description Item Number
1.6 mm Low-Profile Cortical, Variable-Angle, Titanium
Low-profile cortical screw,
1.6 mm × 6-20 mm
Sizes: 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20 mm
VAR-8916-06
to -20
Low-profile variable angle screw,
1.6 mm × 6-20 mm
Sizes: 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20 mm
VAR-8916V-06
to -20
Low-Profile Cortical, Locking, Variable-Angle, Titanium
Low-profile cortical screw,
2.0 mm × 6-30 mm
Sizes: 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22,
24, 26, 28, 30 mm
VAR-8920-06
to -30
Low-profile variable angle screw,
2.0 mm × 6-30 mm
Sizes: 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24,
26, 28, 30 mm
VAR-8920V-06
to -30
Low-profile locking screw,
2.0 mm × 6-30 mm
Sizes: 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22,
24, 26, 28, 30 mm
VAR-8920L-06
to -30
2.4 mm Low-Profile Cortical, Locking, Variable-Angle, Titanium
Low-profile cortical screw,
2.4 mm × 8-30 mm Sizes: 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16,
18, 20, 22, 24, 26,
28, 30 mm
VAR-8924-08
to -30
Low-profile variable angle
2.4 mm × 8-30 mm
Sizes: 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 26,
28, 30 mm
VAR-8924V-08
to -30
Low-profile locking screw,
2.4 mm × 8-30 mm Sizes: 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16,
18, 20, 22, 24, 26,
28, 30 mm
VAR-8924L-08
to -30
Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Common Instruments for 1.6 mm/2.0 mm/2.4 mm TPLO Plates
TPLO tissue protector, mini VAR-4000TPM
TPLO caliper VAR-4000-CAL
Depth device, 2.0 mm/2.4 mm VAR-2024DD
Screw holding forceps VAR-8941F
Mini mallet, 7 in VAR-8826M

Osteotome, 2 mm VAR-13203-02
Osteotome, 4 mm VAR-13203-04
Ordering Information
1-4 kg 3-7 kg 8-12 kg
InternalBrace™
System Anchors
TPLO Plate Sizes
InternalBrace
System Sutures
2.5 mm PushLock anchor 1.6 mm
#2 FiberWire suture
SutureTape Suture, 1.3 mm
2.4 mm/2.5 mm PushLock
anchor
2.0 mm SutureTape, 1.3 mm
2.5 mm/2.9 mm PushLock
anchor
2.4 mm SutureTape, 1.3 mm
10 I Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Sets and Cases
Product Description Item Number
TPLO set with instruments, 2.0 mm/2.4 mm VAR-402024S
TPLO case with screw caddies, 2.0 mm/2.4 mm VAR-402024C
TPLO screw caddy, 2.0 mm VAR-4020SC-01
TPLO screw caddy, 2.4 mm VAR-4024SC-01
InternalBrace™ Ligament Augmentation System
Product Description Item Number
Implants for InternalBrace System
2.5 mm PushLock® anchor VAR-8825P
1.3 mm SutureTape  VAR-7580
#2 FiberWire® suture AR-7233
Instruments for InternalBrace System
2.5 mm PushLock punch VAR-1322P
2.5 mm PushLock drill guide VAR-8825DG
Aiming guide VAR-2810
Disposables and Limited Reusables for InternalBrace System
K-Wire, 1.24 mm (0.049 in) VAR-8920P
Drill bit, 1.8 mm VAR-8825D-01
Drill bit, 2.0 mm VAR-8825D-02
Cannulated drill bit, 2.0 mm VAR-8933-20C
Suture passing wire VAR-1255-08
Product Weight Chart
All weight ranges are suggestions based on the ultimate load of the product and/or on our veterinary consultant’s
recommendation. It is up to the veterinarian to determine the proper product, application, technique, and weight
range for using the selected product.